NMC

Date of
Admission

Student
Regn. No.

Admitted Admitted Sub
on Seat By

Exam Roll All
India

PG Teacher
under whom the

Registered
Council

Percentile
of Marks

State
Rank

Date of
Birth

Name of
Student

Course Physically Stipend Stipend

Paid Remarks

Category Handicapped no.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

MD - Anatomy

MD - Pathology

MD - Microbiology

MD - Microbiology

MD - General
Medicine

MD - General
Medicine

MD -
Anaesthesiology

MS - General
Surgery

MS - General
Surgery

MS - General

Surgery

MD - Paediatrics

MD - Paediatrics

MD - Paediatrics

MD - Paediatrics

MD - Paediatrics

MD - Respiratory

Medicine

MD - Respiratory

DEBASIS BISWAS

RATUL MONDAL

RAJARSHI
SARKAR

SOUBHIK PANJA

AARCHI PRAGYA
GUPTA

SOUMITRA
MAITY

TWISHA DATTA

RAKSHIT
KAMALESH

YUDHAJIT SAHA

PRAVEEN
TRIPATHI

BRATATI MISHRA

MUKULIKA
TAPADAR

PRAGYANMITA
MANDAL

MANORAMA
CHAKRABARTY

TANIYA
KHATOON

SUMITA
YEASMIN

SOURAV

08/06/1977

12/01/1998

13/09/1996

25/03/1986

25/09/1997

02/03/1996

31/01/1995

20/11/1984

07/01/1996

22/09/1995

06/02/1998

06/11/1993

02/12/1998

07/01/1999

02/01/1996

06/04/1997

17/07/1996

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota
State

Quota

State
Quota

All India
Quota

All India
Quota

All India
Quota

State
Quota

All India
Quota
All India

Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

All India
Quota

All India
Quota

State
Quota

All India

GENERAL

SC

SC

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

SC

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

0BC

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

NO

NO

NO

NO

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

24661025945

24661135636

24661206926

24661163000

24661137720

24661035065

24661043598

24661092325

24661209495

24661202119

24661139223

24661098493

24661003972

24661066193

24661027921

24661189008

24661099970

Rank

99813

119892

189558

159041

16570

118572

112502

82855

58050

115402

42718

38841

56881

156473

97533

106385

86032

99813

119892

189558

159041

16570

118572

112502

82855

58050

115402

42718

38841

56881

156473

97533

106385

86032

53.96

44.69

12.4

26.58

92.37

45.26

48.07

61.74

73.23

46.61

80.3

82.09

73.74

27.73

55.08

50.91

60.32

candidate

admitted
DR PRATIBHA
GUPTA

DR ARNAB
GHOSH

DR TARUN
KUMAR PATHAK

DR TARUN
KUMAR PATHAK

DR ARPAN
MANDAL

DR ARPAN
MANDAL

DR RAJAT JAIN

DR ALOK KUMAR

DR ALOK KUMAR

DR SUKHAMOY
SAHA

Kripasindhu
Chatterjee

Kripasindhu
Chatterjee

Pradyut Kumar
Mandal

Chandan Roy
Barman

Chandan Ray
Barman

SOMNATH DAS

SOMNATH DAS

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

57592

87807

28226

66505

91570

83860

83724

70421

85312

94009

91378

80994

92597

94206

JMC/7725

92344

85073

Name

West Bengal
Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council

Orissa
Council of
Medical
Registration

West Bengal

Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council
West Bengal
Medical
Council
West Bengal
Medical
Council
Uttar
Pradesh
Medical
Council
West Bengal
Medical
Council
West Bengal
Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council

Jharkhand
Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council

West Bengal

29/11/2024

13/02/2025

14/02/2025

24/02/2025

14/02/2025

13/02/2025

14/02/2025

28/11/2024

13/02/2025

20/03/2025

29/11/2024

14/02/2025

13/02/2025

13/02/2025

14/02/2025

14/02/2025

27/12/2024



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Course

Medicine

MD - Respiratory
Medicine

MD - Respiratory
Medicine

MS - Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

MS - Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

MS - Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

MS - Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

MD - Radio
Diagnosis

MD - Radio
Diagnosis

MS - Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

MD - Radio
Diagnosis

MD - Radio
Diagnosis

MS -
Ophthalmology

MS -
Ophthalmology

MS -
Ophthalmology

MD - Dermatology,
Venereology &
Leprosy

MD - Dermatology,
Venereology &
Leprosy

MD - Dermatology,
Venereology &
Leprosy

Name of

Student

BHATTACHARYA

AYUSHMAN
CHAKRABERTY

POULAMI
SAMANTA

SAISAB GHOSH

SHOURYA
KUMARI

KUMARI
AKANKSHA

SUMAN KUMARI

SATARUPA
GHOSH

AMIT KUMAR
GHORUI

ALFI SHABA

SUCHANDRA
KUNDU

SHRESTH
SANJEEV

ARKAPRABHA
MANGAL

SHAWON
MOHANTA

ANKITA SOMYA

VIJAYA SWETHA
URITI

ANWESHA
MARANDI

DIPESH MUDGIL

Date of
Birth

21/10/1997

23/02/1997

25/12/1987

24/02/1997

05/04/1994

08/05/1996

25/03/1998

03/04/1988

28/02/1998

11/12/1991

16/08/1996

23/11/1997

23/07/1995

12/10/1995

27/06/1995

28/01/1996

19/12/1997

Admitted
on Seat

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Admitted
By
Quota

All India
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

All India
Quota

All India
Quota

All India
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

All India
Quota

All India
Quota

All India
Quota

State
Quota

All India
Quota

State
Quota

All India
Quota

State
Quota

All India
Quota

Sub
Category

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

OBC

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

0BC

GENERAL

GENERAL

SC

OBC

GENERAL

ST

GENERAL

Physically
Handicapped

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

Exam
Name

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

Exam Roll
no.

24661060598

24661024620

24661003052

24661171506

24661129087

24661113331

24661216842

24661165147

24661183072

24661078113

24661040656

24661140754

24661157523

24661188463

24661213510

24661097901

24661114055

All
India
Rank

79832

17936

125536

68564

148055

88013

16602

87936

30178

106228

136836

66972

93260

113278

166000

65198

112455

State
Rank

79832

17936

125536

68564

148055

88013

16602

87936

30178

106228

136836

66972

93260

113278

166000

65198

112455

Percentile
of Marks

63.17

91.75

42.08

68.35

31.81

59.42

92.37

59.42

86.1

50.97

36.85

69.09

56.98

47.68

23.37

69.89

48.07

PG Teacher
under whom the
candidate
admitted

VATSAVAI NAGA

BASAVA RAJU

VATSAVAI NAGA
BASAVA RAJU

AMIT DUTTA

AMIT DUTTA

RITAM DE

PRIYANKA ROY

PREM CHAND
PALADUGU

PREM CHAND
PALADUGU

RITAM DE

LOKESH KUMAR

RUMPA
BANERJEE

PARIKSHIT NANDI

PARIKSHIT NANDI

SANTHA KUMARI
D

SIDDHARTHA
SANKAR DAS

SIDDHARTHA
SANKAR DAS

AKASH JAIN

Stipend Stipend
Paid

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Student
Regn. No.

89339

89145

73215

55063

45545

55734

89382

68842

93706

85824

52523

91542

87387

89161

APMC/
RMR161224-
T1042

90981

HN28430

Registered
Council
Name

Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council

Bihar
Medical
Council

Bihar
Medical
Council

Bihar
Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council

Bihar
Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

West Bengal
Medical
Council

Haryana
Medical
Council

Date of
Admission

26/12/2024

28/11/2024

14/02/2025

26/12/2024

15/02/2025

28/02/2025

14/02/2025

27/12/2024

27/12/2024

28/11/2024

13/02/2025

15/02/2025

14/02/2025

26/02/2025

15/02/2025

03/12/2024

27/02/2025



Course Name of Date of Admitted Admitted Sub Physically Exam Exam Roll All State Percentile PG Teacher Stipend Stipend Student Registered  Date of

Student Birth on Seat By Category Handicapped Name no. India Rank of Marks under whomthe Paid Remarks Regn. No. Council  Admission
Rank candidate Name
admitted
35 MS-Orthopaedics  ANIKET 15/09/1993 Permitted AllIndia  GENERAL NO NEET 24661026073 114712 114712 47 SHASHANK Yes 86888 West Bengal 14/02/2025
MUKHOPADHYAY Quota KANCHAN Medical
Council
36 MD - Pathology AYANANTA 13/09/1994 Permitted State GENERAL NO NEET 24661223875 131062 131062 39.38 DR ARNAB Yes 89134 West Bengal 26/02/2025
CHATTERJEE Quota GHOSH Medical
Council
37 MS-Orthopaedics ARINDAM 20/07/1995 Permitted State SC NO NEET 24661222874 53831 53831 75.16 SHASHANK Yes 91644 West Bengal 20/03/2025
SINGHA Quota KANCHAN Medical
Council
38 MD- AYAN 08/07/1996 Permitted State GENERAL NO NEET 24661062589 47847 47847 77.95 DR AMIT KUMAR  Yes 85271 West Bengal 15/02/2025
Anaesthesiology CHAKRABORTY Quota BANDYOPADHYAY Medical
Council
39 MD - Pathology ABHIJIT RAVI 09/08/1994 Permitted AllIndia  GENERAL NO NEET 24661007027 162186 162186 25.046 DR K NAGA Yes 2019/10/6761 Maharashtra 20/03/2025
Quota LAKSHMI Medical
Council
40 MD - Radio KANUPRIYA RAO 10/10/1996 Permitted AllIndia  GENERAL NO NEET 24661131201 161365 161365 25.49 NIDHI SEHGAL Yes 88980 Uttar 14/02/2025
Diagnosis Quota Pradesh
Medical
Council
41  MD - Paediatrics RIYA GUPTA 14/11/1998 Permitted AllIndia  GENERAL NO NEET 24661198379 61340 61340 71.75 Pradyut Kumar Yes 89185 West Bengal 27/12/2024
Quota Mandal Medical
Council
42 MS- SOUMYADIPTA 10/04/1994 Permitted State GENERAL NO NEET 24661135183 178246 178246 17.59 MANOJ KUMAR  Yes 84704 West Bengal 13/02/2025
Otorhinolaryngology SANYAL Quota Medical
Council
43 MS-Orthopaedics  NIRANJAN SAHA 25/08/1985 Permitted AllIlndia  SC NO NEET 24661084799 69016 69016 68.15 KUNAL SUBHASH Yes 66374 West Bengal 19/03/2025
Quota MUKHERJEE Medical
Council
44  MD - Radio RASHMIMALA 14/02/1987 Permitted All India GENERAL NO NEET 24661025442 118344 118344 45.4 NIDHI SEHGAL Yes 68746 West Bengal 14/02/2025
Diagnosis PARUA Quota Medical
Council
45 MD - Respiratory SK SHAMIM 01/01/1991 Permitted State GENERAL NO NEET 24661156037 141729 141729 34.65 APURVA NATH Yes 75022 West Bengal 13/02/2025
Medicine RAJA Quota Medical

Council



