

NMC

SL. No.	Course	Name of Student	Date of Birth	Admitted on Seat	Admitted By	Sub Category	Physically Handicapped	Exam Name	Exam Roll no.	All India Rank	State Rank	Percentile of Marks	PG Teacher under whom the candidate admitted	Stipend Paid	Stipend Remarks	Student Regn. No.	Registered Council Name	Date of Admission
1	MD - Anatomy	DEBASIS BISWAS	08/06/1977	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661025945	99813	99813	53.96	DR PRATIBHA GUPTA	Yes		57592	West Bengal Medical Council	29/11/2024
2	MD - Pathology	RATUL MONDAL	12/01/1998	Permitted	State Quota	SC	NO	NEET	24661135636	119892	119892	44.69	DR ARNAB GHOSH	Yes		87807	West Bengal Medical Council	13/02/2025
3	MD - Microbiology	RAJARSHI SARKAR	13/09/1996	Permitted	State Quota	SC	NO	NEET	24661206926	189558	189558	12.4	DR TARUN KUMAR PATHAK	Yes		28226	Orissa Council of Medical Registration	14/02/2025
4	MD - Microbiology	SOUBHIK PANJA	25/03/1986	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661163000	159041	159041	26.58	DR TARUN KUMAR PATHAK	Yes		66505	West Bengal Medical Council	24/02/2025
5	MD - General Medicine	AARCHI PRAGYA GUPTA	25/09/1997	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661137720	16570	16570	92.37	DR ARPAN MANDAL	Yes		91570	West Bengal Medical Council	14/02/2025
6	MD - General Medicine	SOUMITRA MAITY	02/03/1996	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661035065	118572	118572	45.26	DR ARPAN MANDAL	Yes		83860	West Bengal Medical Council	13/02/2025
7	MD - Anaesthesiology	TWISHA DATTA	31/01/1995	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661043598	112502	112502	48.07	DR RAJAT JAIN	Yes		83724	West Bengal Medical Council	14/02/2025
8	MS - General Surgery	RAKSHIT KAMALESH	20/11/1984	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661092325	82855	82855	61.74	DR ALOK KUMAR	Yes		70421	West Bengal Medical Council	28/11/2024
9	MS - General Surgery	YUDHAJIT SAHA	07/01/1996	Permitted	State Quota	SC	NO	NEET	24661209495	58050	58050	73.23	DR ALOK KUMAR	Yes		85312	West Bengal Medical Council	13/02/2025
10	MS - General Surgery	PRAVEEN TRIPATHI	22/09/1995	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661202119	115402	115402	46.61	DR SUKHAMOY SAHA	Yes		94009	Uttar Pradesh Medical Council	20/03/2025
11	MD - Paediatrics	BRATATI MISHRA	06/02/1998	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661139223	42718	42718	80.3	Kripasindhu Chatterjee	Yes		91378	West Bengal Medical Council	29/11/2024
12	MD - Paediatrics	MUKULIKA TAPADAR	06/11/1993	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661098493	38841	38841	82.09	Kripasindhu Chatterjee	Yes		80994	West Bengal Medical Council	14/02/2025
13	MD - Paediatrics	PRAGYANMITA MANDAL	02/12/1998	Permitted	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661003972	56881	56881	73.74	Pradyut Kumar Mandal	Yes		92597	West Bengal Medical Council	13/02/2025
14	MD - Paediatrics	MANORAMA CHAKRABARTY	07/01/1999	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661066193	156473	156473	27.73	Chandan Roy Barman	Yes		94206	West Bengal Medical Council	13/02/2025
15	MD - Paediatrics	TANIYA KHATOON	02/01/1996	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661027921	97533	97533	55.08	Chandan Ray Barman	Yes		JMC/7725	Jharkhand Medical Council	14/02/2025
16	MD - Respiratory Medicine	SUMITA YEASMIN	06/04/1997	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661189008	106385	106385	50.91	SOMNATH DAS	Yes		92344	West Bengal Medical Council	14/02/2025
17	MD - Respiratory	SOURAV	17/07/1996	Permitted	All India	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661099970	86032	86032	60.32	SOMNATH DAS	Yes		85073	West Bengal	27/12/2024

Sl. No.	Course	Name of Student	Date of Birth	Admitted on Seat	Admitted By	Sub Category	Physically Handicapped	Exam Name	Exam Roll no.	All India Rank	State Rank	Percentile of Marks	PG Teacher under whom the candidate admitted	Stipend Paid	Stipend Remarks	Student Regn. No.	Registered Council Name	Date of Admission
	Medicine	BHATTACHARYA			Quota												Medical Council	
18	MD - Respiratory Medicine	AYUSHMAN CHAKRABERTY	21/10/1997	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661060598	79832	79832	63.17	VATSAVAI NAGA BASAVA RAJU	Yes		89339	West Bengal Medical Council	26/12/2024
19	MD - Respiratory Medicine	POULAMI SAMANTA	23/02/1997	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661024620	17936	17936	91.75	VATSAVAI NAGA BASAVA RAJU	Yes		89145	West Bengal Medical Council	28/11/2024
20	MS - Obstetrics & Gynaecology	SAISAB GHOSH	25/12/1987	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661003052	125536	125536	42.08	AMIT DUTTA	Yes		73215	West Bengal Medical Council	14/02/2025
21	MS - Obstetrics & Gynaecology	SHOURYA KUMARI	24/02/1997	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661171506	68564	68564	68.35	AMIT DUTTA	Yes		55063	Bihar Medical Council	26/12/2024
22	MS - Obstetrics & Gynaecology	KUMARI AKANKSHA	05/04/1994	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661129087	148055	148055	31.81	RITAM DE	Yes		45545	Bihar Medical Council	15/02/2025
23	MS - Obstetrics & Gynaecology	SUMAN KUMARI	08/05/1996	Permitted	All India Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661113331	88013	88013	59.42	PRIYANKA ROY	Yes		55734	Bihar Medical Council	28/02/2025
24	MD - Radio Diagnosis	SATARUPA GHOSH	25/03/1998	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661216842	16602	16602	92.37	PREM CHAND PALADUGU	Yes		89382	West Bengal Medical Council	14/02/2025
25	MD - Radio Diagnosis	AMIT KUMAR GHORUI	03/04/1988	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661165147	87936	87936	59.42	PREM CHAND PALADUGU	Yes		68842	West Bengal Medical Council	27/12/2024
26	MS - Obstetrics & Gynaecology	ALFI SHABA	28/02/1998	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661183072	30178	30178	86.1	RITAM DE	Yes		93706	West Bengal Medical Council	27/12/2024
27	MD - Radio Diagnosis	SUCHANDRA KUNDU	11/12/1991	Permitted	All India Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661078113	106228	106228	50.97	LOKESH KUMAR	Yes		85824	West Bengal Medical Council	28/11/2024
28	MD - Radio Diagnosis	SHRESTH SANJEEV	16/08/1996	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661040656	136836	136836	36.85	RUMPA BANERJEE	Yes		52523	Bihar Medical Council	13/02/2025
29	MS - Ophthalmology	ARKAPRABHA MANGAL	23/11/1997	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661140754	66972	66972	69.09	PARIKSHIT NANDI	Yes		91542	West Bengal Medical Council	15/02/2025
30	MS - Ophthalmology	SHAWON MOHANTA	23/07/1995	Permitted	All India Quota	SC	NO	NEET	24661157523	93260	93260	56.98	PARIKSHIT NANDI	Yes		87387	West Bengal Medical Council	14/02/2025
31	MS - Ophthalmology	ANKITA SOMYA	12/10/1995	Permitted	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661188463	113278	113278	47.68	SANTHA KUMARI D	Yes		89161	West Bengal Medical Council	26/02/2025
32	MD - Dermatology , Venereology & Leprosy	VIJAYA SWETHA URITI	27/06/1995	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661213510	166000	166000	23.37	SIDDHARTHA SANKAR DAS	Yes		APMC/RMR161224-T1042	Andhra Pradesh Medical Council	15/02/2025
33	MD - Dermatology , Venereology & Leprosy	ANWESHA MARANDI	28/01/1996	Permitted	State Quota	ST	NO	NEET	24661097901	65198	65198	69.89	SIDDHARTHA SANKAR DAS	Yes		90981	West Bengal Medical Council	03/12/2024
34	MD - Dermatology , Venereology & Leprosy	DIPESH MUDGIL	19/12/1997	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661114055	112455	112455	48.07	AKASH JAIN	Yes		HN28430	Haryana Medical Council	27/02/2025

SL. No.	Course	Name of Student	Date of Birth	Admitted on Seat	Admitted By	Sub Category	Physically Handicapped	Exam Name	Exam Roll no.	All India Rank	State Rank	Percentile of Marks	PG Teacher under whom the candidate admitted	Stipend Paid	Stipend Remarks	Student Regn. No.	Registered Council Name	Date of Admission
35	MS - Orthopaedics	ANIKET MUKHOPADHYAY	15/09/1993	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661026073	114712	114712	47	SHASHANK KANCHAN	Yes		86888	West Bengal Medical Council	14/02/2025
36	MD - Pathology	AYANANTA CHATTERJEE	13/09/1994	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661223875	131062	131062	39.38	DR ARNAB GHOSH	Yes		89134	West Bengal Medical Council	26/02/2025
37	MS - Orthopaedics	ARINDAM SINGHA	20/07/1995	Permitted	State Quota	SC	NO	NEET	24661222874	53831	53831	75.16	SHASHANK KANCHAN	Yes		91644	West Bengal Medical Council	20/03/2025
38	MD - Anaesthesiology	AYAN CHAKRABORTY	08/07/1996	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661062589	47847	47847	77.95	DR AMIT KUMAR BANDYOPADHYAY	Yes		85271	West Bengal Medical Council	15/02/2025
39	MD - Pathology	ABHIJIT RAVI	09/08/1994	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661007027	162186	162186	25.046	DR K NAGA LAKSHMI	Yes		2019/10/6761	Maharashtra Medical Council	20/03/2025
40	MD - Radio Diagnosis	KANUPRIYA RAO	10/10/1996	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661131201	161365	161365	25.49	NIDHI SEHGAL	Yes		88980	Uttar Pradesh Medical Council	14/02/2025
41	MD - Paediatrics	RIYA GUPTA	14/11/1998	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661198379	61340	61340	71.75	Pradyut Kumar Mandal	Yes		89185	West Bengal Medical Council	27/12/2024
42	MS - Otorhinolaryngology	SOUMYADIPTA SANYAL	10/04/1994	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661135183	178246	178246	17.59	MANOJ KUMAR	Yes		84704	West Bengal Medical Council	13/02/2025
43	MS - Orthopaedics	NIRANJAN SAHA	25/08/1985	Permitted	All India Quota	SC	NO	NEET	24661084799	69016	69016	68.15	KUNAL SUBHASH MUKHERJEE	Yes		66374	West Bengal Medical Council	19/03/2025
44	MD - Radio Diagnosis	RASHMIMALA PARUA	14/02/1987	Permitted	All India Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661025442	118344	118344	45.4	NIDHI SEHGAL	Yes		68746	West Bengal Medical Council	14/02/2025
45	MD - Respiratory Medicine	SK SHAMIM RAJA	01/01/1991	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661156037	141729	141729	34.65	APURVA NATH	Yes		75022	West Bengal Medical Council	13/02/2025